



Press Release 56/2024 English

## INTER-AMERICAN COURT OF HUMAN RIGHTS LAUNCHES VIRTUAL ENGLISH CLASSROOM AT ITS TRAINING CENTER

San José, Costa Rica, september 6 de 2024. – On the occasion of the 45th anniversary of its installation, the Inter-American Court of Human Rights is pleased to announce the launching of programs in English at its Training Center's Virtual Classroom. This initiative broadens the scope of the Court's training programs, reaching specialized audiences as well as the general English-speaking public in the Caribbean, the Americas and other regions.

The courses are designed to disseminate the work and jurisprudence of the Inter-American Court of Human Rights. They are free and accessible via a computer or mobile device with an internet connection. Each course features ten audiovisual classes led by expert instructors on the Inter-American Human Rights System and complemented with readings and other resources.

To access the study programs and register for these first three online courses, please visit the following links:

## **Introduction to the Inter-American System of Human Rights**

Course syllabus: <u>Course syllabus - Introduction to the SIDH.pdf</u>
Registration form: <u>https://forms.office.com/r/DdUxZ8qy5R</u>

## Access and procedures before the Inter-American Commission on Human Rights and the Inter-American Court of Human Rights

Course syllabus: <u>Course syllabus - Access to the IASHR.pdf</u> Registration form: <u>https://forms.office.com/r/DdUxZ8gy5R</u>

## The Right to Equality and the Principle of Non-discrimination

Course syllabus: Course Syllabus - The right to equality and the principle of non-

discrimination.pdf

Registration form: <a href="https://forms.office.com/r/DdUxZ8qy5R">https://forms.office.com/r/DdUxZ8qy5R</a>

The Virtual Classroom in English and these online courses are part of the projects "Institutional Strengthening of the Inter-American Court of Human Rights for the Optimization of its Capacities (Phase 2)" and "Institutional Strengthening of the Inter-American Court of Human Rights for the Optimization of its Training Capacities," implemented by the Court with the support of the Kingdom of Sweden and the Kingdom of the Netherlands, respectively.

For more information, please visit the website of the Inter-American Court of Human Rights Training Center here: <a href="https://www.corteidh.or.cr/cdf/index.html">https://www.corteidh.or.cr/cdf/index.html</a>





This press release was produced by the Secretariat of the Inter-American Court of Human Rights, which is the only responsible for its content.

For the latest information please visit the website of the Inter-American Court, <a href="http://www.corteidh.or.cr/index-en.cfm">http://www.corteidh.or.cr/index-en.cfm</a> or send an email to Pablo Saavedra Alessandri, Secretary, <a href="mailto:corteidh@corteidh.or.cr">corteidh@corteidh.or.cr</a>. For press inquiries please contact Daniel Pinilla at <a href="mailto:prensa@corteidh.or.cr">prensa@corteidh.or.cr</a>

You can subscribe to the information services of the Court <a href="here">here</a>. You can sign up for updates from the Court here or unsubscribe sending an email to <a href="comunicaciones@corteidh.or.cr">comunicaciones@corteidh.or.cr</a>. You can also follow the activities of the Court on <a href="facebook">Facebook</a>, <a href="facebook">Twitter</a> (@CorteIDH for the Spanish account and @IACourtHR for the English account), <a href="facebook">Flickr</a>, <a href="facebook">Instagram</a>, <a href="facebook">Vimeo</a>, <a href="facebook">Youtube</a> Linkedin</a> y <a href="facebook">Soundcloud</a>.